IMACS-200 Software Version 2.0.5  General Availability – LOC
Issue – 1
May 13, 2009 1
IMACS-200 Software Release 2.0.5
General Availability
Letter of Operational Considerations
Document part number: 830-01761-06 Revision A
Table of Contents

Zhone Technologies, Inc. has designed and tested this IMACS-200 software release 2.0.5 and declares that
it meets the necessary quality standards to be released for General Availability.
Product Versions and Ordering Codes
The tables below list the IMACS-200 product variants that are available for this product release.  The
Model Number (ordering part number) is shown in the left hand column and the description is shown in the
right column.
IMACS-200 with 48 VDC POWER SUPPLIES
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
IMACS-200-48VDC IMACS-200, SINGLE -48 VDC POWER SUPPLY
IMACS-200-48VDC-OHSU IMACS-200, SINGLE -48 VDC POWER SUPPLY, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS
IMACS-200-48VDC-OHSU-OW IMACS-200, SINGLE -48 VDC POWER SUPPLY, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-48VDC-OW IMACS-200, SINGLE -48 VDC POWER SUPPLY, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-RDNT-48VDC IMACS-200, REDUNDANT -48 VDC POWER SUPPLIES
IMACS-200-RDNT-48VDC-OHSU IMACS-200, REDUNDANT -48 VDC POWER SUPPLIES, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS
IMACS-200-RDNT-48VDC-OHSU-OW IMACS-200, REDUNDANT -48 VDC POWER SUPPLIES, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-RDNT-48VDC-OW IMACS-200, REDUNDANT -48 VDC POWER SUPPLIES, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200 Software Version 2.0.5  General Availability – LOC
Issue – 1
May 13, 2009 5
IMACS-200 with 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLIES
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
IMACS-200-AC IMACS-200, SINGLE 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLY
IMACS-200-AC-OHSU IMACS-200, SINGLE 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLY, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS
IMACS-200-AC-OHSU-OW IMACS-200, SINGLE 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLY, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-AC-OW IMACS-200, SINGLE 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLY, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-RDNT-AC IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLIES
IMACS-200-RDNT-AC-OHSU IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLIES, DUAL
C37.94 OPTICAL PORTS
IMACS-200-RDNT-AC-OHSU-OW IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLIES, DUAL
C37.94 OPTICAL PORTS, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-RDNT-AC-OW IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 120/220 VAC POWER SUPPLIES, OPTICAL
WAN
IMACS-200 with 125 VDC POWER SUPPLIES
MODEL NUMBER / ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
IMACS-200-125VDC IMACS-200, SINGLE 125 VDC POWER SUPPLY
IMACS-200-125VDC-OHSU IMACS-200, SINGLE 125 VDC POWER SUPPLY, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS
IMACS-200-125VDC-OHSU-OW IMACS-200, SINGLE 125 VDC POWER SUPPLY, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-125VDC-OW IMACS-200, SINGLE 125 VDC POWER SUPPLY, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-RDNT-125VDC IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 125 VDC POWER SUPPLIES
IMACS-200-RDNT-125VDC-OHSU IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 125 VDC POWER SUPPLIES, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS
IMACS-200-RDNT-125VDC-OHSU-
OW
IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 125 VDC POWER SUPPLIES, DUAL C37.94
OPTICAL PORTS, OPTICAL WAN
IMACS-200-RDNT-125VDC-OW IMACS-200, REDUNDANT 125 VDC POWER SUPPLIES, OPTICAL
WAN
IMACS-200 Software Version 2.0.5  General Availability – LOC
Issue – 1
May 13, 2009 6